

170 College Avenue ● New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901 Tel: (732) 296-1800 ● Fax: (732) 828-6890 office@chabadnj.org ● www.ChabadNJ.org *"Your Home Away From Home"*

HOUSING & MEAL PLAN RATES

Fall 2024 - Spring 2025 Academic Year

INITIAL APPLICATION FEE: \$200

HOUSING RATES

Super Saver Discount

(Full payment of ALL fees due by 6/1/24)

\$8,800 (\$4,400 per semester)

MEAL PLAN OPTIONS

Complete 255 Plan - \$5,960 (\$2,980 per semester)

Traditional 225 Plan - \$5,680 (\$2,840 per semester)

Complete 255 Plan - \$6,360 (\$3,180 per semester)

Regular Rates

(After 6/1/24)

\$9,200 (\$4,600 per semester)

Traditional 225 Plan - \$6,080 (\$3,040 per semester)

ADDITIONAL FEES

Security / Key Deposit (refundable): \$250

Annual Gala Dinner - \$600

Optional MicroFridge Unit Rental: \$180 (total for academic year - Fall & Spring)

- To initiate your housing request, please visit our website, www.ChabadNJ.org and click on "Campus Housing" select the first option, fill out the form and submit the payment. Please note that there a mandatory non-refundable \$200 housing application fee. All students must submit a current photo and two reference letters as part of their application to office@chabadnj.org.
- To qualify for the Super Saver Discount, ALL fees for Fall & Spring housing and meal plan must be paid in full by 6/1/24.
- Housing Fees are payable by cash, check or Zelle. Meal Plan fees may be paid by cash, check, Zelle, or credit card.
- Please make all checks payable to Chabad House Lubavitch. Send Zelle payments to rabbimendy@chabadnj.org
- Your room is guaranteed only after receipt of the Fall Housing Fee. Remaining balances must be paid by 8/1/24.
- Rooms are assigned as double or triple occupancy. Single occupancy rooms are **based on availability** for an extra charge of \$3000 per semester/\$6000 for the year. If available, students with special/medical needs are given first choice.
- There's an additional fee of \$1000 per semester/\$2000 for the year for requests to be placed in the Deluxe Apartment Suites. Placement is based on availablity and on first come first serve basis.
- The Security Key/Deposit is refunded when the student moves out permanently from Chabad House and after inspection of their room is done. Refunds are generated at the end of the summer.
- There is a mandatory \$600 contribution towards our Annual Dinner Gala which includes one reservation and a half page ad.
- Please note that the Chabad House Dorm is considered as "off campus" by Rutgers University. Therefore, you must inform Rutgers that you will be residing at Chabad House and update your university registration accordingly. Chabad House is a private, non-profit organization that does not receive nor shares funding with RU. All payments must be made directly to Chabad House.
- MicroFridges are available for rent for an additional \$180 per academic year on a 'first come, first serve' basis. You may share this rental fee with your roommate. If you are interested in renting one, please let us know late July or early August.
- Discounts are offered to students returning to live at Chabad House for additional years. Information will be emailed out before end of Fall semester.
- Please see the full Housing Terms & Regulations Agreement for more details.

ב״ה

MEAL PLAN OPTIONS FOR CHABAD HOUSE RESIDENTS

COMPLETE 255 PLAN—\$3180 per semester. This plan provides an average of 16 meals per week. That's up to 255 meals per semester. The student is entitled to dine at all meals served at Chabad House. The student may use up to 10 of their meals each semester for guests. This plan includes 30 vouchers for use in the cafe.*

TRADITIONAL 225 PLAN—\$3040 per semester. This plan allows an average of 14 meals per week or up to 225 meals per semester. The student may choose any combination of meals that suit their schedule. The student may use up to 10 of their meals each semester for guests. This plan includes 25 vouchers for use in the cafe.*

* **Discounts on Meal Plan:** Pay both the Fall & Spring Meal Plans plus your Housing Fees in full by June 1st and receive a \$400 Super Saver Discount on the meal plan in addition to the \$400 Housing Super Saver Discount.

- Pay per meal student guest fees are: Breakfast \$10.00; Lunch & Brunch \$18.00; and Dinner \$23.00. Non-student guest fees are: Breakfast \$12.00, Lunch & Brunch \$20.00, Dinner \$25.00. We accept cash, checks, credit/debit cards, Venmo and Paypal as payment. All Shabbat meals are free and not deducted from your meal plan.
- Chabad House offers a "take out" service for lunch and dinner. Simply pre-order your meal by sending a WhatsApp message to (732) 296-1800 at least an hour before meal time is over and pick up anytime before 10:00 p.m.
- Our meal plan is served buffet-style and include salad bar, desserts and drinks. We do not offer a made to order service as part of the meal plan.
- To better serve students with dietary restrictions, please email diningmanager@chabadnj.org so that we can try to accommodate your needs. We may not be able to accommodate all needs and do not cook personal meals.
- There are no outside foods or drinks allowed in our dining hall area at any time.
- · Please see detailed Terms & Conditions in the Housing Application and Contract.

MEAL SCHEDULE	IMPORTANT DATES:
Sunday Brunch: 10:00am—2:00pm Dinner: 5:00pm—7:00pm	 Fall 2024 Move-in Days: 9/1/24 & 9/2/24. Only dinner will be served on Sunday (5PM - 7PM) and there will be brunch (10AM - 2PM) and dinner (5PM - 7PM) on Mon- day. The regular meal schedule starts on 9/3/24.
Monday—Thursday Breakfast: 7:45am—10:00am Lunch: 11:30am—2:30pm Dinner: 5:30pm—7:45pm Friday Breakfast: 7:45am—10:00am Lunch: 11:30am—2:30pm	 Thanksgiving Recess: 11/28/24 (dinner will not be served) to 12/1/24 (only dinner will be served). Winter Recess: 12/23/24 (only brunch will be served) to 1/17/25 (only dinner will be served). Monday 1/20/25 will be brunch and dinner. Regular meal schedule starts on 1/21/25
Shabbat Meal Times Friday Night Dinner * Breakfast: 9:45 a.m. Lunch: 12:30pm	 Spring Recess: 3/14/25 (only brunch will be served - No Shabbat services/meals) to 3/23/25 (only dinner will be served).
Shalosh Seudot *	 Meal Program ends on 5/14/25 (Breakfast & Light lunch will be served).
Please note that the above schedule is subject to change. * Times vary depending on Shabbat times. Shabbat meal schedules are posted weekly. Jewish Holiday meals follow	FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:
the Shabbat schedule.	Chabad House Jewish Student Center
Dining Hall Location 170 College Avenue New Brunswick Campus	Rutgers University 170 College Avenue • New Brunswick, N.J. 08901 Phone: (732) 296-1800 • Fax: (732) 828-6890 Email: Dining@ChabadNJ.org Website: www.ChabadNJ.org